UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF ZAKAT
PAYMENT MANAGEMENT VIA
ONLINE BY LEMBAGA ZAKAT

SELANGOR AMONG RESIDENTS

IN SHAH ALAM

MUHAMAD FAIZ BIN MAHBOB
2014274378

Academic Writing Submitted in partial fulfillment
Of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2018



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This academic
writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic

institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

my study and research.

Name of Student :  Muhamad Faiz Bin Mahbob

Student 1.D No. ;2014274378

Programme : Bachelor In Muamalat

Faculty :  Academy Islamic Contemporary Islamic Studies
Academic Writing Title . The Effectiveness of Zakat Payment Management

Via Online By Lembaga Zakat Selangor Among
Residents In Shah Alam.

Signature of Student

Date :  January 2018

iii



ABSTRACT

Management of zakat collection Via online was provided by LZS to make easier process
payment. Lembaga Zakat Selangor (LZS) are play roles as parties between zakat payers
and zakat recipients. However, present system obtains still do not efficient to promote
zakat payer, and leakages in zakat payment is widely discussed. Knowledgeable city
community ignore information provided by facilities management collection of zakat in
LZS caused some of zakat payers has negative perception from the zakat management on
zakat funds. Thus, LZS should avoid any problem technical of zakat funds especially
zakat payment and must provide guidelines as an effectively system to handle zakat
collection based on current issue. This research will identify factors relationship between
zakat payment and management collection effectively either online or via counter. There
are some suggestions for improving the website system as well. In general, a quality web
site and a lot of visitors are assessed in terms of design, information presented, speedy
answer questions and added value that contribute to the effectiveness of marketing which
is important from what is required in zakat institutions in Malaysia. To achieve the
objective purpose this study used reliability, frequency, descriptive, correlation and cross
tabulation. From the finding shows all independent variable have relationship with
dependent variable. It means all the objectives have been achieved. . In order to balance
the socio-economic of the Muslims, this is important that LZS need to maintain their

integrity as a successful Islamic organization in Malaysia.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINER
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION / NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Research
1.2.1Background Organization
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Significant Payer
1.5.1 Significant Payer
1.5.2 Significant Researcher
1.5.3 Significant to LZS (MAIS)
1.6 Scope of Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Payment Technical Management

Pages
ii
iii

iv

vi
xi
xiii

Xv

[S—

O O 00 00 00 N & H»H N ==

11

11

12

vi



2.3 Level of Convince Zakat Payment
2.4 Information About Management By LZS
2.4.1 The Type of Zakat

2.4.2 Zakat Property

2.4.2.1 Zakat On Business
2.4.2.2 Zakat On Saving
2.4.2.3 Zakat On Gold / Silver
2.4.2.4 Zakat On Mines
2.4.2.5 EPF And Zakat On Share
2.4.2.6 Zakat On Income

2.4.3 Payment Of Method

2.5 LZS Services Provided

2.6 Law of Zakat Payment Via Online

CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Population Aﬁd Sampling
3.2.1 Population
3.2.2 Sampling
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data
3.4 Data analysis

3.5 Hypothesis testing

15

17

20

20

21

21

21

22

22

22

23

27

31

34

34

34

34

35

35

36

36

36

vii



