UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF ZAKAT PAYMENT MANAGEMENT VIA ONLINE BY LEMBAGA ZAKAT SELANGOR AMONG RESIDENTS IN SHAH ALAM

MUHAMAD FAIZ BIN MAHBOB 2014274378

Academic Writing Submitted in partial fulfillment Of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor in Muamalat**

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This academic writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Muhamad Faiz Bin Mahbob
Student I.D No.	:	2014274378
Programme	:	Bachelor In Muamalat
Faculty	:	Academy Islamic Contemporary Islamic Studies
Academic Writing Title	:	The Effectiveness of Zakat Payment Management Via Online By Lembaga Zakat Selangor Among Residents In Shah Alam.
Signature of Student	:	

Date	:	January 2018
------	---	--------------

ABSTRACT

Management of zakat collection Via online was provided by LZS to make easier process payment. Lembaga Zakat Selangor (LZS) are play roles as parties between zakat payers and zakat recipients. However, present system obtains still do not efficient to promote zakat payer, and leakages in zakat payment is widely discussed. Knowledgeable city community ignore information provided by facilities management collection of zakat in LZS caused some of zakat payers has negative perception from the zakat management on zakat funds. Thus, LZS should avoid any problem technical of zakat funds especially zakat payment and must provide guidelines as an effectively system to handle zakat collection based on current issue. This research will identify factors relationship between zakat payment and management collection effectively either online or via counter. There are some suggestions for improving the website system as well. In general, a quality web site and a lot of visitors are assessed in terms of design, information presented, speedy answer questions and added value that contribute to the effectiveness of marketing which is important from what is required in zakat institutions in Malaysia. To achieve the objective purpose this study used reliability, frequency, descriptive, correlation and cross tabulation. From the finding shows all independent variable have relationship with dependent variable. It means all the objectives have been achieved. . In order to balance the socio-economic of the Muslims, this is important that LZS need to maintain their integrity as a successful Islamic organization in Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINER	ii	
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	iii	
ABSTRACT	iv	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v	
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi	
LIST OF TABLE	xi	
LIST OF FIGURES	xiii	
LIST OF ABBREVIATION / NOMENCLATURE		
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1 Introduction	1	
1.2 Background of Research	2	
1.2.1 Background Organization	4	
1.3 Problem Statement	6	
1.4 Research Objectives	7	
1.5 Significant Payer	8	
1.5.1 Significant Payer	8	
1.5.2 Significant Researcher	8	
1.5.3 Significant to LZS (MAIS)	9	
1.6 Scope of Study	9	
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	11	
2.1 Introduction	11	
2.2 Payment Technical Management	12	

Pages

2.3 Level of Convince Zakat Payment	15
2.4 Information About Management By LZS	17
2.4.1 The Type of Zakat	20
2.4.2 Zakat Property	20
 2.4.2.1 Zakat On Business 2.4.2.2 Zakat On Saving 2.4.2.3 Zakat On Gold / Silver 2.4.2.4 Zakat On Mines 	21 21 21 22 22
2.4.2.5 EPF And Zakat On Share	22
2.4.2.6 Zakat On Income	22 23
2.4.3 Payment Of Method	23
2.5 LZS Services Provided	31
2.6 Law of Zakat Payment Via Online	51
CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3.1 Research Design	34 34
3.2 Population And Sampling	34
3.2.1 Population	34
3.2.2 Sampling	35
3.3.1 Primary Data	35
3.3.2 Secondary Data	36
3.4 Data analysis	36
3.5 Hypothesis testing	36